
November 30, 2021   
 
 
CALL NO. 102 
CONTRACT ID NO. 211060 
ADDENDUM # 1 
 
 
 
Subject:  Simpson County, NHPP IM 0651 (105) 
  Letting December 10, 2021 
 
 
(1) Revised – Paving Summary – Page 59 of 250 
     

 
 

Proposal revisions are available at http://transportation.ky.gov/Construction-
Procurement/. 
 
 
If you have any questions, please contact us at 502-564-3500. 
 
 
Sincerely, 
 
 
Rachel Mills, 

 
Rachel Mills, P.E. 
Director 
Division of Construction Procurement 
 
RM:mr 
Enclosures  
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TOTAL TOTAL

584,672 8,952
584,672 8,952
584,672 8,952

131,634
131,634
131,634

31,348
31,348

21,139 250,788
21,139
21,139

UNIT QUANTITY
① TON 1,045
② TON 627
③ TON 75

TON 20,525
④ TON 1,000
⑤ TON 748

TON 61,578
LS 1
TON 82,104
LF 298,289
LF 455,498

⑥ SQYD 320
⑦ TON 161
⑧ TON 522

‐
① ⑤

⑥
② ⑦

⑧
③

④

PAVING AREAS (SY)

BASED ON 2 APPLICATIONS OF 2.4 LBS/SY.

20071EC
20509ED
24878EC
24970EC

00210
00342
02676
02677
02696

00001
00100
00103

Shoulders

ASPHALT SEAL AGGREGATE
ASPHALT SEAL COAT

00193
00194

PAVING SUMMARY
ITEM CODE

0.5" ASPHALT SCRATCH COURSE PG76‐22

0.5" ASPHALT SCRATCH COURSE PG76‐22

ITEM
Mainline (Travel Lanes) 
2" ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING
1.5" CL4 ASPH SURF 0.38A PG76‐22

Ramp (Shoulders)
2" ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING
1.5" CL4 ASPH SURF 0.38A PG76‐22

ITEM

ASPHALT SEAL AGGREGATE
ASPHALT SEAL COAT

CL4 ASPH SURF 0.38A PG76‐22
MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT
ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING

CL4 ASPH BASE 1.50D PG76‐22

ASPHALT SCRATCH COURSE PG76‐22
LEVELING & WEDGING PG76‐22

1.5" CL4 ASPH SURF 0.38A PG76‐22
ASPHALT EMULSION FOR FOG SEAL

I‐65
SIMPSON COUNTY

ITEM NO. 3‐20014 , PAVEMENT REHABILITIATION
 MILEPOINT 0.000 TO 13.711 NB & SB 

PAVING SUMMARY

0.5" ASPHALT SCRATCH COURSE PG76‐22

Ramp (Travel Lanes)
2" ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING

0.5" ASPHALT SCRATCH COURSE PG76‐22

Mainline (Shoulder)
2" ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING
1.5" CL4 ASPH SURF 0.38A PG76‐22

CROSS SLOPE.

ALL ITEMS CARRIED OVER TO GENERAL SUMMARY

BASED ON APPLICATION RATE OF 1.28 LBS/SY.
BASED ON APPLICATION RATE OF 0.7 LBS/SY.BASED ON 2 APPLICATIONS OF 20 LBS/SY.

BASED ON COVERAGE OF 50% OF SHOULDERS AND

TO BE USED AS DIRECTED TO CORRECT PROFILE AND

BASED ON COVERAGE OF 50% OF SHOULDERS AND
45 TONS FROM SHOULDER EROSION REPAIR DETAIL. FROM RELIEF JOINT DETAIL.
FOR SHOULDER EDGE DROPOFFS, ALSO INCLUDES FOR PERFORATED PIPE TRENCH CAP.

ASPHALT EMULSION FOR FOG SEAL
ASPHALT MATERIAL FOR TACK NON‐TRACKING

SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIPS
JOINT ADHESIVE
BLOW UP/RELIEF JOINT

ITEM
DGA BASE

SIMPSON COUNTY 
NHPP IM 0651 (105)

REVISED ADDENDUM #1 11/30/2021 
Contract ID: 211060 
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