

Andy Beshear Governor

Jim Gray Secretary

November 30, 2021

CALL NO. 102

CONTRACT ID NO. 211060

ADDENDUM # 1

Subject: Simpson County, NHPP IM 0651 (105)

Letting December 10, 2021

(1) Revised - Paving Summary - Page 59 of 250

Proposal revisions are available at $\frac{\text{http://transportation.ky.gov/Construction-}}{\text{Procurement/.}}$

If you have any questions, please contact us at 502-564-3500.

Sincerely,

Rachel Mills,

Rachel Mills, P.E.

Director

Division of Construction Procurement

Kachel Mille

RM:mr

Enclosures

I-65

SIMPSON COUNTY ITEM NO. 3-20014 , PAVEMENT REHABILITIATION MILEPOINT 0.000 TO 13.711 NB & SB PAVING SUMMARY

PAVING AREAS (SY)

	1711110	7 (112) (31)	
ITEM	TOTAL	ITEM	TOTAL
Mainline (Travel Lanes)		Ramp (Shoulders)	
2" ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING	584,672	2" ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING	8,952
1.5" CL4 ASPH SURF 0.38A PG76-22	584,672	1.5" CL4 ASPH SURF 0.38A PG76-22	8,952
0.5" ASPHALT SCRATCH COURSE PG76-22	584,672	0.5" ASPHALT SCRATCH COURSE PG76-22	8,952
Mainline (Shoulder)			
2" ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING	131,634		
1.5" CL4 ASPH SURF 0.38A PG76-22	131,634		
0.5" ASPHALT SCRATCH COURSE PG76-22	131,634	Shoulders	
		ASPHALT SEAL COAT	31,348
Ramp (Travel Lanes)		ASPHALT SEAL AGGREGATE	31,348
2" ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING	21,139	ASPHALT EMULSION FOR FOG SEAL	250,788
1.5" CL4 ASPH SURF 0.38A PG76-22	21,139		
0.5" ASPHALT SCRATCH COURSE PG76-22	21,139		

PAVING SUMMARY

I AVIIVO SOIVIIVIAITI				
ITEM CODE	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	
00001	DGA BASE (1)	TON	1,045	
00100	ASPHALT SEAL AGGREGATE (2)	TON	627	
00103	ASPHALT SEAL COAT (3)	TON	75	
00193	ASPHALT SCRATCH COURSE PG76-22	TON	20,525	
00194	LEVELING & WEDGING PG76-22 4	TON	1,000	
00210	CL4 ASPH BASE 1.50D PG76-22 5	TON	748	
00342	CL4 ASPH SURF 0.38A PG76-22	TON	61,578	
02676	MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT	LS	1	
02677	ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING	TON	82,104	
02696	SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIPS	LF	298,289	
20071EC	JOINT ADHESIVE	LF	455,498	
20509ED	BLOW UP/RELIEF JOINT 6	SQYD	320	
24878EC	ASPHALT EMULSION FOR FOG SEAL 7	TON	161	
24970EC	ASPHALT MATERIAL FOR TACK NON-TRACKING 8	TON	522	
			_	

- (1) FOR SHOULDER EDGE DROPOFFS, ALSO INCLUDES 45 TONS FROM SHOULDER EROSION REPAIR DETAIL.
- 2 BASED ON COVERAGE OF 50% OF SHOULDERS AND BASED ON 2 APPLICATIONS OF 20 LBS/SY.
- 3 BASED ON COVERAGE OF 50% OF SHOULDERS AND BASED ON 2 APPLICATIONS OF 2.4 LBS/SY.
- (4) TO BE USED AS DIRECTED TO CORRECT PROFILE AND CROSS SLOPE.
 - ALL ITEMS CARRIED OVER TO GENERAL SUMMARY

- (5) FOR PERFORATED PIPE TRENCH CAP.
- (6) FROM RELIEF JOINT DETAIL.
- (7) BASED ON APPLICATION RATE OF 1.28 LBS/SY.
- (8) BASED ON APPLICATION RATE OF 0.7 LBS/SY.